
Emerging Leaders Committee 2024-2025 
 
 
Cheryce Moss – Committee Co-Chair 
Laurel Land Funeral Home 
7100 Crowley Road 
Fort Worth TX 76134 
(817) 293-1350; Cell 8178978356 
cheryce26@gmail.com 
 
Rey Pine – Committee Co-Chair 
Mulkey Mason Funeral Home 
2805 Bluffview Dr. 
Lewisville, TX 75067 
(972) 841-9526 
reynaldo.pine@gmail.com 
 
Amanda Shropshire 
McNett Funeral Home, Inc. 
PO Box 864 
Andrews TX 79714-0864 
(432) 524-5809; Cell (432) 923-3340 
amanda.shropshire@mcnettfuneralhome.com 
 
Chandler Wheeler 
Roselawn Funeral Home (SCI) 
1000 S Hwy 175 
Seagoville TX 75159 
(940) 765-8618; Cell (940) 765-8618 
Cbb1@ymail.com 
 
Eleanor Tabor 
Brookside Funeral Home - Champions 
3410 Cypress Creek Pkwy 
Houston TX 77068 
281-397-0800; Cell 346-400-7511 
ellitabor99@gmail.com 
 
Emma Henderson-Ede 
Lonestar Mortuary and Cremation 
1535 Almond Brook Lane 
Houston TX 77062 
(832) 847-5912; Cell  
emma.cnh.ede@gmail.com 
 

 
 
Jessica Pender 
Harrell Funeral Home - Kingsland 
145 Texas Ave 
Kingsland TX 78639-3896 
; Cell  
jpender@harrellfuneralhomes.com 
 
Martin Wayne Kirton 
Security National Life Insurance 
17406 Lynn Orchard Dr 
Hockley TX 77447 
(979) 549-7114; Cell  
waynek@SNLpreneed.com 
 
Michelle Johnston 
East Texas Mortuary Service 
PO Box 2658 
Athens TX 75751 
(903) 939-0521; Cell (903) 292-6667 
easttexasmortuaryservice@gmail.com 
 
Morgan Cook 
Taylor City Cemetery 
1006 W Avenue D 
Belton TX 76513 
(512) 352-3531; Cell (512) 818-0299 
morgan.cook@taylortx.gov 
 
Steven R. Hieu Bailey 
Darling-Mouser Funeral Home 
P.O. Box 268 
Olmito TX 78575 
(956) 546-7111; Cell (956) 204-1171 
stevenrbailey@outlook.com 
 
Taylor Mendoza 
Grace Funeral & Cremation Care 
6604 I-27 
Lubbock TX 79404 
(806) 691-2273; Cell  
taylor.mcclaine@gracecarestx.com 

 
 


